OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI :: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/24/ 695-699

Dated: 21.03.2024

ORDER

The **Selection Board** of the establishment of the undersigned is hereby being reconstituted with the following as members:

- 1. Sri Satya Nath Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. Mrs. Syeda Farida Afzal Zinnat, Civil Judge Sr. Division cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 3. Mrs. Fariha Faridi, Civil Judge Jr. Division, Hojai.

Inform all concerned.

Sri Satya Nath Sarma District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam **District & Sessions Judge** Hojai

Memo No. DJHj/24/_695 -699

Dated: 21.03.2024

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Civil Judge Sr. Division cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. The Secretary, DLSA, Hojai.
- 3. The Civil Judge Jr. Division, Hojai.
- 4. The System Officer, Hojai for uploading it on the official website.

5. Office Copy.

Sri Satya Nath Sarma District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

O 21/03/24

District & Sessions Judge Hojai